

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

Swami Vivekananda Jayanti as National Youth Day

MAIMS Cultural Society in association with India First Club every year celebrates Swami Vivekananda Jayanti as National Youth Day to acknowledge and honour the teachings of the enlightened divine soul. The day is celebrated with special lectures by experts, competitions such as quiz, essay, writing, debates etc. and ceremonial Hawan which was witnessed by the highest dignitaries, faculty members, staff and students.

KG Suresh graced the Occasion as Chief Guest in the 17th Lecture series on "Swami Vivekananda" on 14th Jan 2019. MAIMS celebrated Swami Vivekananda Jayanti on 14th January, 2020 with an expert Lecture by Prof. Pratyush Vatsala, Principal, Laxmi Bai College, Delhi University.





14th January, 2021 marked the 158th Birth anniversary of Swami Vivekananda, was celebrated as the National Youth Day by MAIMS Cultural Society in association with India First Club to acknowledge and honour the teachings of the enlightened divine soul. The idea of rationality makes Swami





Vivekananda much.

and popular among the youth. MAIMS organized Swami Vivekananda Jayanti Celebration on his birth anniversary on January 12, 2022. This virtual celebration with more than 450 participants was part of the ongoing "Amrit Mahotsav" celebrations. The program started with the invocation of Goddess Saraswati followed by the introductory remarks of Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kumar Gupta, Director MAIMS. Prof. (Dr.) S.K Garg, Director General MAIMS, in his welcome address threw light on National Youth Day, celebrated on January 12 every year since 1985. He made a point that though Swami Vivekananda lived a short life, yet left a great impact on Indian socio-cultural tradition.